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2025 MITS Term Dates 

Date Year 7 and 8 MITS Seniors Staff and Volunteers 

Term One – 9 weeks  

Tuesday 28 January   All Staff Day 

Wednesday 29 January   All Staff Day and Social Evening 

Thursday 30 January   New Staff Induction, All Staff Day 

Friday 31 January Year 7 Orientation Program – NT 

Year 8 students travel to Melbourne 

Senior Boarding Houses Open Senior Boarding Houses Open 

First Aid Training Day 

Saturday 1 February Year 7 Orientation Program - NT   

Sunday 2 February Year 7 NT students travel to Melbourne  Lockington Opens 

Monday 3 February Year 7 & 8 Boarding Program 

Year 7 Orientation - VIC 

All Student and Staff Dinner, Welcome and 
Smoking 

All Student and Staff Dinner, Welcome and 
Smoking 

All Student and Staff Dinner, Welcome and 
Smoking 

Tuesday 4 February  First day of Term 1 (Year 7 and 8)  First day of Year 7 and 8 

Tuesday 11 February SRC SRC SRC 

Sunday 16 February MITS Family BBQ at Tuerong MITS Family BBQ at Tuerong MITS Family BBQ at Tuerong 

Saturday 22 February  Year 10 lunch 
Year 11 lunch 
Year 12 lunch 

 

Monday 24 February – 

Wednesday 26 February 

Year 7 students at Camp Manyung   

Friday 28 February Wellbeing Day Year 7 & Year 8 including Man 

Cave 

  

Monday 10 March Labour Day Public Holiday Labour Day Public Holiday 

371 Girls Camp on Mornington Peninsula 

Labour Day Public Holiday 

Monday 17 March Year 7 Immunisations 4pm   

Thursday 3 April  Last day of Term 1  Last day of Term 1   
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Friday 4 April All students (7 - 12) travel home All students (7 - 12) travel home All Houses Close 

House pack down 

Friday 18 April Good Friday Public Holiday Good Friday Public Holiday Good Friday Public Holiday 

Sunday 20 April  Easter Sunday Public Holiday Easter Sunday Public Holiday Easter Sunday Public Holiday 
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Date Year 7 and 8 MITS Seniors Staff and Volunteers 

Term Two – 10 weeks  

Monday 21 April Easter Monday Public Holiday Easter Monday Public Holiday Easter Monday Public Holiday  

Travelling staff travel to Darwin 

Tuesday 22 April All students (7 - 12) travel to Melbourne All students (7 - 12) travel to Melbourne All Houses Open 

Wednesday 23 April First day of Term 2 (Year 7 and 8) 

All students (Year 7 – 12) start classes 

All students (Year 7 – 12) start classes First day of Term 2 

 

Friday 25 April  ANZAC Day Public Holiday ANZAC Day Public Holiday 

364 Fellas Connection Camp 

ANZAC Day Public Holiday 

Tuesday 29 April SRC SRC SRC 

Monday 5 May Staff and student influenza vaccinations 4pm Staff and student influenza vaccinations 4pm 
 

Staff and student influenza vaccinations 4pm 
 

Friday 9 May All Student and Staff Dinner All Student and Staff Dinner All Student and Staff Dinner 

Saturday 24 May Potential Dreamtime at the G: Richmond vs 
Essendon 

Potential Dreamtime at the G: Richmond vs 
Essendon 

Potential Dreamtime at the G: Richmond vs 
Essendon 

Monday 9 June Kings Birthday Public Holiday Kings Birthday Public Holiday 

Year 11 Cultural Exchange Program to NZ 

 

Kings Birthday Public Holiday 

Saturday 14 June  Year 10 lunch 
Year 11 lunch 
Year 12 lunch 
 

 

Thursday 26 June Last day of Term 2 (all students)  Last day of Term 2 (all students) Last day of Term 2 (all students) 

Friday 27 June  All students (7 - 12) travel home All students (7 - 12) travel home All Houses Close 

House pack down 

Monday 30 June    All Staff Day 

Tuesday 1 July   All Staff Day and Staff Social Activity 
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Date Year 7 and 8 MITS Seniors Staff and Volunteers 

Term Three – 10 weeks  

Thursday 17 July   Travelling staff travel to Darwin 

Friday 18 July  All students travel to Melbourne All students travel to Melbourne All Houses Open 

Saturday 19 July & 
Sunday 21 July 

Boarding In-House Weekend  
(all students – no leave granted) 

Boarding In-House Weekend  
(all students – no leave granted) 

Boarding In-House Weekend  
(all students – no leave granted) 

Monday 21 July First day of Term 3 classes (7 & 8)  First day of Term 3 classes (7 & 8) 

Monday 28 July SRC SRC SRC 

Saturday 2 August  Year 10 lunch 
Year 11 lunch 
Year 12 lunch 

 

Thursday 7 August – 
Saturday 9 August 

(TBC) Potential Year 7 or Year 8 Snow Camp   

Friday 15 August MITS Celebration of the Arts MITS Celebration of the Arts 
 

MITS Celebration of the Arts 

Thursday 18 September Last day of Term 3 classes (7 & 8)  Last day of Term 3 classes (7 & 8) 

Friday 19 September All students (7 – 12) travel home All students (7 – 12) travel home All Houses Close 

House pack down 

Sunday 21 September   Staff Social Event 

TBC Grand Final Day Public Holiday Grand Final Day Public Holiday Grand Final Day Public Holiday 
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Date Year 7 and 8 MITS Seniors Staff and Volunteers 

Term Four – 9 weeks 

Monday 6 October All students travel to Melbourne All students travel to Melbourne All Houses Open 

Tuesday 7 October First day of Term 4 classes (7 & 8)  First day of Term 4 classes (7 & 8) 

Tuesday 14 October SRC SRC SRC 

Thursday 23 October Gala Dinner at Carousel Gala Dinner at Carousel Gala Dinner at Carousel  
(optional for staff not on duty) 

Monday 3 November Non-teaching day  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

Non-teaching day  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

Non-teaching day  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

Tuesday 4 November Melbourne Cup Public Holiday  
 

Year 7 Samaria Camp 

Melbourne Cup Public Holiday  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

371 Girls Camp TBC 

Melbourne Cup Public Holiday  
(Boarding Long Weekend Program) 

364 Fellas Camp TBC 

Monday 10 November – 
Friday 14 November 

Year 7 & Year 8 students Canberra Camp   

Saturday 23 November  Year 10 lunch 
Year 11 lunch 
Year 12 lunch 

 

Tuesday 2 December Families travel to Melbourne for Celebration 
Dinner 

Families travel to Melbourne for Celebration 
Dinner 

 

Wednesday 3 December School Expo 

Partner Schools visits 

Parent / Teacher Interviews 

MITS All School Lunch 

MITS All School Lunch MITS All School Lunch 

Thursday 4 December  Student Celebration Dinner Student Celebration Dinner Student Celebration Dinner 

Friday 5 December  Students travel home with families Students travel home with families Students travel home with families 

All Staff Day - Pack Down and Planning 

Monday 8 December   All Staff Day - Pack Down and Planning 

Tuesday 9 December   All Staff Day - Pack Down and Planning 

Wednesday 10 December   Last All Staff Day - Pack Down and Planning 

Staff Celebration Dinner 

Friday 19 December   MITS Office Closes  
(reopening Monday 12 January 2026) 

 

 

  


